ief, Plannin & Design Section

resident / Owner

L. PRINCIPE

MICHAE

District Engineer

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Region III Bulacan 2nd District Engineering Office Sta. Maria, Bulacan

SUPPLY CONTRACT

(For Goods/Equipment)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This **CONTRACT AGREEMENT**, made this **24th** day of **July**, **2025**, by and between:

The GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES through the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) represented herein by GEORGE DC. SANTOS, District Engineer, duly authorized for this purpose, with main office address at DPWH-Bulacan 2nd, District Engineering Office, Pulong Buhangin Sta. Maria, Bulacan hereinafter referred to as the "PROCURING ENTITY";

-and-

QUANTUMLAB GEOSOLUTIONS INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with office at 127 Tandang Sora., Pasong Tamo, Quezon City, Represented herein by its President / Owner RAYMUND ARNOLD S. ALBERTO. Hereinafter to as the "SUPPLIER";

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the "DPWH" invited bids for the 25GCD05- Procurement of Equipment for Use of Planning and Design Section of DPWH Bulacan 2nd District Engineering Office, Sta. Maria, Bulacan has accepted the Bid of the "SUPPLIER" for the Supply and Delivery of:

WHEREAS, the above listed equipment has the total sum of TWENTY-ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT PESOS ONLY (P21,489,888.00) inclusive of all duties and taxes, hereinafter called the "Contract Price".

| | | TOTAL | | | 21,489,888.00 |
|----|-------|--|------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| 1 | unit | SPHERICAL MOBILE MAPPING CAMERA - Mobile Mapping, Road View, Surveying, Infrastructure Inspection and related 360 degree imaging applications. | 1 | 21,489,888.00 | 21,489,888.00 |
| NC | 01421 | DESCRIPTION/ EQUIPMENT | QTY. | PRICE PER UNIT | TOTAL AMOUNT (PHP) |

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS) Republic of the Philippines

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing premises and of the mutual covenants and stipulations hereinafter provided, the parties hereto have agreed, as follows:

- 1. In this Contract, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the

- a) Bidder;
- the Schedule of Requirements; b)
- c) the Technical Specifications and Delivery Schedule;
- d) the General Conditions of Contract;
- e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and,
- f) the Entity's Notification of Award
- 3. In Consideration of the payments to be made by the "DPWH" to the "SUPPLIER" as hereinafter mentioned, the "SUPPLIER" hereby covenants with "DPWH" to provide the goods within Thirty (30) Calendar days upon receipt of the contract, and to remedy defects discovered, found/occurring after acceptance therein, in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The 'DPWH" hereby covenants to pay the "SUPPLIER" in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and to the remedying of defects therein, the "Contract Price" or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

ALBERTO RAYMUND/ARNOLDS. By:

& Design Section L. PRINCIPE

JEREMIAH M. SUN A countant III Witness)

GLORGE DC. SANTOS District Engineer

By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the RPepublic of the Philippines on the day and year first above

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

QUANTUMLAB GEOSOLUTIONS INC.

By:

By:

GEORGE DC. SANTOS

District Engineer

RAYMUND President / Owner

Signed in the Presence of:

JEREMIAH M. SUN

Accountant III

MICHEAU L. PRINCIPE Chief, Planning & Design Section L. PRINCIPE

CHORGE DC. SANTOS Republic of the Philippines By:

| (REP | UBLIC | OF THE | PHILIP | PINES) |
|------|-------|---------------|---------------|--------|
| | | | | |

| 1 11 | |
|------------|---|
| ACS NY CIT | ų |
| | |

Contract ID: 25GCD05

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| BEFORE | ME, | as | the | Notary | Public | for | and | within | the |
|--------------------|----------|--------|---------|-----------|-------------|--------|---------------------|---------------|-------|
| | | | | | personally | appe | eared | GEORGE | DC. |
| SANTOS, | District | Engine | er, rep | resenting | the REPU | BLIC | OF THE | PHILIPPI | NES |
| | | | | | vays), with | | munity ⁻ | Tax Certifi | cate |
| No | | issue | d on | | | _ at | | | |
| and LO | RILYN | N. F | LORES | , Autho | rized Re | preser | ntative, | represer | nting |
| CONVALE | SCE, IN | IC wit | h Driv | er's Lice | nse No. | | | issued | at |
| | | know | n to m | e to be | the same | perso | ns who | executed | the |
| foregoing | CONTR | ACT an | d AGRE | EMENT a | and they a | know | ledged t | o me that | the |
| same is represente | | ue act | and | deed for | and in b | oehalf | of the | parties | they |

This instrument consist of four (5) pages, including page, on which this acknowledgement is written duly signed by the contracting parties on the left margin of the other pages.

I have hereunto affixed my Signature and Official Seal this 18th day of June, 2025.

Doc. No Page No. Book No.

Series of